PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	1	lame	Execution Date	
Fahim Technology, Inc.			12/02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Ark Scier	Ark Sciences, Inc.			
Street Address: 1350 Ave	1350 Avenue of the Americas			
Internal Address: 2nd Floor	2nd Floor			
City: New York	New York			
State/Country: NEW YO	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 10019	10019			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12		2596349		
Application Number: 11863		3758		12596349
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (443)403-2455				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4436271385				
Email: bcorbett@arksciences.com				
Correspondent Name: Brian Corbett				
Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas				
Address Line 2: 2nd Floor				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brian Corbett		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ark Sciences Inc - complete Delaware charter#page1.tif source=Ark Sciences Inc - complete Delaware charter#page2.tif				

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FAHIM TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A MISSOURI CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARK SCIENCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARK SCIENCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 8:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8393716 DATE: 12-02-10

4605548 8100M

101139766 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 025917 FRAME: 0696

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:08 AM 12/02/2010 FILED 08:39 AM 12/02/2010 SRV 101139766 - 4605548 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FAHIM TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a Missouri corporation) INTO ARK SCIENCES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Corporate Code"), the undersigned corporation has executed the following certificate of merger ("Certificate of Merger"):

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Ark Sciences, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged with and into the Surviving Corporation is Fahim Technology, Inc. (the "Terminating Company"), a Missouri corporation.

SECOND: The agreement of merger ("Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware Corporate Code.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Ark Sciences, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue to be its Certificate of Incorporation.

PIFTH: The Terminating Company has authorized 100,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing and acceptance of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1101 East 33rd Street, Suite B304, Baltimore, Maryland 21218, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer as of the 15th day of June, 2010.

ARK SCIENCES, INC By: Joseph Tosini, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 025917 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 03/08/2011